

Fir No. 303/22

State vs. Pradeep & Ors.

PS: Karawal Nagar.

22.10.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused, Pradeep produced from JC.
Accused Chanderpal, Geeta, Manoj and Anuj on bail
with Ld. Counsel Sh. Nishant Chaudhary.

Fresh Session Case was received on 30.09.2022. On that day, the court was on leave, so, Reader posted in this court had fixed the matter for today. It be checked and registered.

Today, on calling the case, accused Pradeep has been produced from JC and remaining accused Chanderpal, Geeta, Manoj and Anuj, who are on bail, have appeared with their Counsel.

Put up for consideration of charge on **07.12.2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/22.10.2022