

IA No. 01/2022
SC No. 357/2022
State Vs. Pradeep
FIR No. 303/2022
PS: Karawal Nagar
U/s: 498-A/304-B/34 of IPC

02.12.2022

Present: None for the applicant/accused Pradeep.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
SI Deepak, the deputed IO.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by this applicant/accused Pradeep.

Today, despite of repeated calls, no one has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused. SI Deepak has appeared and filed reply to this application for grant of bail, prepared by Insp. Rahul Singh and submitted that Insp. Rahul Singh is busy in some other court.

The matter stands passed over till 10:30 AM.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/02.12.2022

At 10:40 AM

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO/Insp. Rahul Singh.
Sh. Chander Pal, father of the accused Pradeep.

Contd..../2/

The matter was passed over for awaiting Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Pradeep and IO and for hearing arguments on the bail application of accused Pradeep.

At the time of second call, Sh. Chander Pal, father of the applicant/accused Pradeep (who is also the co-accused) has appeared and seeks adjournment, as, counsel for the applicant/accused could not come today.

Accordingly, this application for grant of bail filed by this applicant/accused Pradeep is ordered to be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **07.12.2022** for hearing arguments on this application for bail and for consideration on charge and also for filing the report of the FSL.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/02.12.2022