

**State Vs. Pradeep**  
**FIR No. 303/2022**  
**PS: Karawal Nagar**  
**U/s: 498-A/304-B/34 of IPC**

**07.12.2022**

Present: Sh. Narvir Dabas, Ld. Counsel for the applicant  
/accused Pradeep.  
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with  
SI Ankit Kumar, the deputed IO.  
Sh. Harish Verma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application  
for grant of bail filed by this applicant/accused Pradeep.

SI Ankit Kumar has filed the photocopy of the letter  
written by the DCP concerned, to the Director, FSL, Rohini, Delhi and  
submitted that IO is busy in election duty, so, he could not come.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant has filed vakalatnama  
on behalf of the complainant. Same is taken on record.

The Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused has submitted  
that this application may be adjourned, as, the report of the FSL has  
not been received.

Accordingly, this application for grant of bail filed by the  
applicant/accused Pradeep is ordered to be listed on **13.12.2022** for  
hearing arguments. IO is also called upon for the next date of hearing.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/07.12.2022**