

**SC No. 357/2022**  
**State Vs. Pradeep & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 303/2022**  
**PS: Karawal Nagar**

**07.12.2022**

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Pradeep produced in JC.  
Accused Chander Pal, Geeta, Manoj and Anuj in person on bail.  
Sh. Narvir Dabas, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.

Matter is fixed for consideration charge.

The Ld. Addl. PP for the State has submitted that he has received the file today itself, so, he has not gone through the file and seeks adjournment.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has submitted that since, the application for grant of bail filed by the applicant/accused Pradeep has already been fixed, for 13.12.2022, so, the present matter may be adjourned for the said date.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for consideration on charge. To come upon **13.12.2022**.

IO is also called upon for the next date of hearing.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/07.12.2022**