

IA NO. 01/22
State Vs. Pradeep Kasana.
SC No. 357/22
FIR No. 303/22
PS: Karawal Nagar

16.12.2022

Present: Sh. Narveer Dabas, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Pradeep.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Dinesh Tiwari, counsel for the complainant.
Inspector Rahul.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by the applicant/accused Pradeep.

After part arguments, the ld. Counsel for this applicant/accused has sought permission to withdraw this application for grant of bail filed by this applicant/accused with liberty to file afresh the similar application.

Separate statement of ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused has been recorded to this effect. In view of statement of ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused recorded today in the court, present application for grant of bail filed by this applicant/accused is dismissed as withdrawn. The applicant/accused will be at liberty to file afresh similar application.

Copy of this order be provided to the parties dasti.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.12.2022