

SC No. 357/2022
State Vs. Pradeep & Ors.
FIR No. 303/2022
PS: Karawal Nagar

14.02.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Pradeep produced in JC.
Accused Manoj, Chander Pal, Geeta and Anuj in person on bail.
Sh. Narvir Dabas, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.
Sh. Firoz Khan, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
IO/Insp. Rahul Singh Adhikari and SI Mandeep Kukana.

The matter is fixed for filing reply and arguments on the application u/s. 173(8) of CrPC filed by the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for the accused did not file any reply to the said application. IO has filed the status report.

I have heard the Ld. Counsel for the complainant, Ld. Addl. PP for the State and the Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for order on the application u/s. 173(8) of CrPC filed by the complainant.

To come upon **24.02.2023 at 3:00 PM.**

IO is directed to file the reports of FSL regarding nail clippings of the deceased etc. on the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.02.2023