

SC No. 357/22
State Vs. Pradeep & Ors.
FIR No. 303/2022
PS: Karawal Nagar

14.02.2023, at 12.15 p.m.

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. APP for the state.
SI Mandeep Kokana in person.

The matter has already been adjourned for 24.02.2023.

At this stage, SI Mandeep Kokana has filed an application for seeking direction for the Director FSL Rohini, to expedite the results and submitted that the exhibits were deposited in the FSL, Rohini on dated 29.08.2022, but, no results are ready and prayed for directing the Director FSL Rohini to expedite the results.

Since perusal of the application reveals that the exhibits were deposited in the FSL vide:-

1. SFSL (DLH)/10688/CO/1731/22 dated 29.08.2022.
2. SFSL (DLH)/10709/BIO/2445/22 dated 29.08.2022.

Since, in the case in hand of accused Pradeep was arrested on 15.07.2022 and as the results of FSL are not ready. So, the Director of FSL, Rohini is directed to expedite the results so that same may be filed in the Court within a month from today.

Director FSL is also directed to inform to the IO after preparation of the results of the above said exhibits. In the above said terms application stands disposed of.

Attested copy of this order be sent to the Director FSL, Rohini for compliance.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.02.2023