

**SC No. 357/2022**  
**STATE Vs. PRADEEP & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 303 /2022**  
**PS KARAWALNAGAR**

**25.04.2023**

Present: Sh. Suyash Dubey, Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Pradeep produced in JC.  
Accused Chander Pal, Geeta, Manoj and Anuj in person on bail.  
Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.  
Sh. Hans Raj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.  
IO/Insp. Rahul.

The matter is fixed for filing report of FSL and also for consideration on charge.

Today, IO has filed report of FSL by way of supplementary charge-sheet (running into 9 pages) alongwith copies thereof. Copies thereof have been supplied to the ld. Counsel for the accused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks adjournment to argue on charge. Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State also submitted that the matter may be adjourned for some other day, so that the regular Addl. PP may argue on charge.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for consideration on charge. To come upon **02.05.2023**. IO is called upon for the next date of hearing.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/25.04.2023**