

SC No. 357/2022
STATE Vs. PRADEEP & ORS.
FIR No.303/2022
PS KARAWALNAGAR

01.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
IO Inspector Rahul and SI Mandeep
Accused Pradeep produced in JC
Accused Chander Pal, Geeta, Manoj and Anuj on bail
Sh. Harvinder Singh, Ld. Counsels for all the accused
Sh. Hansraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on charge.

IO Inspector Rahul and SI Mandeep were called upon.

Accordingly, IO has appeared. Let the arguments on charge be heard.

Arguments on charge of Ld. APP for the State, Counsel for the complainant and Ld. Counsel for the accused have been heard for two hours.

This Court has asked to the Ld. Counsel for the accused as to how much he will take to conclude his arguments. He has submitted that he will take one and a half hour to conclude his arguments.

Since the board of this Court is heavy. This Court has to examine witnesses in some other case and to pass judgments into two cases. So the matter stands passover till 02:30 PM for hearing further arguments of Ld. Counsel for the accused on charge.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/01.08.2023

At 02:50 PM

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
IO SI Mandeep
Accused Pradeep produced in JC
Accused Chander Pal, Geeta, Manoj and Anuj on bail
Sh. Harvinder Singh, Ld. Counsels for all the accused
Sh. Hansraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant

Matter was passed over for hearing further arguments of the Ld. Counsel for the accused on charge.

Let the arguments be heard.

Accordingly, Ld. Counsel for the accused has argued till 04:10 PM and submitted that he will take one hour more to conclude his arguments.

Since this Court has to pass the final orders in two revision petitions reserved for today, so, matter stands adjourned for hearing further arguments on charge of Ld. Counsel for the accused.

To come up on 05.08.2023.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/01.08.2023