

SC No. 357/2022
State vs. Pradeep & Ors.
FIR No. 303/2022
PS: Karawal Nagar

18.10.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. substituted Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are in person on bail.
Sh. Harvinder Singh and Sh. Akash Chaudhary, Ld. counsels
for all accused persons.
Sh. Ashish Sharma, proxy counsel for the complainant.
IO/ Inspector Rahul Singh and IO/SI Mandeep are in person.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on charge.

Ld. Addl.PP for the State of this court is on leave today and
Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the state submits that the matter may be
adjourned for some other date, so that, regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State
may argue on charge.

At request, matter is adjourned for arguments on charge.

To come up on **31.10.2023**.

Both IOs are called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/ 18.10.2023