

SC No. 357/2022
State Vs. Pradeep & Ors.
FIR No. 303/2022
PS: Karawal Nagar

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused in person on bail with Ld. Counsel,
Sh. Akash and Sh. Harvinder Singh.
Sh. Hans Raj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant with complainant.
IO/Insp. Rahul and SI Mandeep.

The matter is fixed for hearing further arguments on
charge. IOs were called upon.

Today, on calling the case, all the accused, who are
on bail, have appeared with Ld. Counsels. Complainant has also
appeared with Ld. Counsel.

Arguments on charge have been heard.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for order
on charge. To come upon **22.12.2023 at 3:00 PM.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.12.2023