

I.A. no. 03/2024
SC NO. 357/2022
STATE VS. PRADEEP & ORS.
FIR NO. 303/2022
PS: KARAWAL NAGAR

28.02.2024

Present : Applicant/accused Chanderpal in person.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Application U/s 91 of Cr.P.C. has been received.
Today on calling the case, accused Chanderpal has appeared.
Copy thereof has been supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Issue notice of this application to the IO for

13.03.2024.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/28.02.2024