

SC no. 357/2022
STATE VS. PRADEEP & ORS.
FIR NO. 303/2022
PS: KARAWAL NAGAR

30.04.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Akash Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused
Chandra Pal alongwith applicant/accused.
Accused Pradeep, Chander Pal, Geeta, Anuj, Manoj
on bail.
Sh. Ashish Sharma, Proxy counsel for the
complainant.
IO absented.

The matter is fixed for today for evidence of prosecution. The notices issued to the IO, witness Arun Kumar and MHC(M) are received back with the reports served.

Today, only MHC(M) HC Sunil has appeared. IO and Arun Kumar witness did not appear.

The proxy counsel for the complainant has submitted that Arun Kumar is sick today. So, he could not come.

Since, no PW is present today, so, the matter stands adjourned for **11.09.2024** for evidence of the prosecution. PWs be summoned again along with IO and MHC(M) for next date of hearing. Public witnesses are ordered to be called at the first instance.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/30.04.2024