

**SC NO. 357/2022
STATE VS. PRADEEP & ORS.
FIR NO. 303/2022
PS: KARAWAL NAGAR.**

11.09.2024

Present : None for the State.

Accused Pradeep, Chander Pal, Geeta,
Anuj and Manoj on bail in person.

Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Ld. counsel for the complainant.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State is busy in some other court.

In view of the same, the witnesses are discharged unexamined.

Witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 and 2 are bound down for PE for **28.11.2024** and **29.11.2024**. IO and MHC(M) be summoned for both date of hearings.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/11.09.2024**