

**SC NO. 357/2022
STATE VS. PRADEEP & ORS.
FIR NO. 303/2022
PS: KARAWAL NAGAR**

28.11.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Rakshit Singh, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused Sumit Kasana.

An application for furnishing fresh surety bonds has been filed on behalf of accused Chander Pal.

Ld. Counsel for accused has submitted that surety is the same, but he wants to change the document which has been filed along with previous surety.

Fresh surety bonds along with photocopy of the RC furnished.

The RC of the vehicle which was furnished earlier be released.

The application stands disposed of.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/28.11.2024**