

SC No. 357/2022
State Vs. Pradeep & Ors.
FIR No. 303/2022
PS: Karawal Nagar

29.11.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Pradeep, Chander Pal, Geeta and Anuj on
bail in person.
Accused Manoj on bail, absent.
Sh. Yogender Singh and Sh. Narveer Dabas, Ld.
Counsels for all accused.
Sh. Hansraj Singh, Ld. counsel for the
complainant.

An application for seeking exemption from personal
appearance on behalf of the accused Manoj is filed stating therein
that accused undertakes not to dispute his identity. Heard.
Allowed for today only.

PW-1 Sh. Arun Kumar examined-in-chief partly.
Further examination-in-chief is deferred.

**PW-1 Sh. Arun Kumar and Prince are bound down
for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on **21.01.2025** and **22.01.2025**.

Notice to the IO and MHC(M) be also issued for the
next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/29.11.2024