

SC NO. 357/2022  
STATE VS. PRADEEP & ORS.  
FIR NO. 303/2022  
PS: KARAWAL NAGAR

21.03.2025

Present : Sh. Sobit, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Pradeep, Chander Pal, Geeta and  
Anuj on bail in person.  
Accused Manoj on bail, **not present**.  
Sh. Ashish Sharma, ld. proxy counsel for  
Sh. Hansraj Singh, Ld. counsel for the  
complainant.

Witness not present.

On oral request, accused Accused Manoj  
is exempted for personal appearance for today only.

Ld. proxy counsel for the complainant has  
submitted that there is no need to issue summons to  
PW-1 and PW-2, they shall appear on their own.

IO and MHC(M) be summoned afresh for  
next date of hearing. Put up for PE on **16.07.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/21.03.2025