

**SC NO. 357/2022  
STATE VS. PRADEEP & ORS.  
FIR NO. 303/2022  
PS: KARAWAL NAGAR**

**16.07.2025**

Present : None for State.

Accused Manoj, Pradeep, Chander Pal,  
Geeta and Anuj on bail in person.

Sh. Yogender Singh and Sh. Akash  
Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Sh. Hansraj Singh, Ld. counsel for the  
complainant.

PW Prince and Arun are present. However,  
they are discharged unexamined as Ld. Addl. PP for  
State has gone to other court.

Both these witnesses are bound down for  
next date of hearing.

IO and MHC(M) for summoned for  
**17.09.2025 and 18.09.2025.**

**(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/16.07.2025**