

SC No. 357/2022  
State Vs. Pradeep Kumar & ors.  
FIR No. 303/2022  
PS : Karawal Nagar

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused present on bail.  
Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused.  
Ld. counsel for complainant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of complainant.  
Same is taken on record.

PW1 Arun Kumar and PW2 Prince are present.  
However, both the witnesses are discharged unexamined as regular  
Addl. PP for State is on leave today and substitute Addl. PP has  
gone back to his court.

Now, put up for PE on date already fixed i.e.  
25.03.2026.

Witness at serial no. 30 be summoned along with IO  
and MHC(M) for next date.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/23.03.2026